SENATE No. 2773

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

SENATE, March 21, 2022.

The committee on Public Safety and Homeland Security, to whom was referred the petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1650) of Walter F. Timilty, Lindsay N. Sabadosa, Brian W. Murray, Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr. and other members of the General Court for legislation relative to the Technical Rescue Services Fund, reports the accompanying bill (Senate, No. 2773).

For the committee, Walter F. Timilty

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act relative to the Technical Rescue Services Fund.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 2DDDDD of Chapter 29 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2020 Official
- 2 Edition, is hereby amended by inserting after the word "expended", in line 15, the following
- 3 words:-
- as authorized by the technical rescue coordinating council, by the state fire marshal as the
- 5 head of the department of fire services, who shall act as co-administrator. Said amounts shall be
- 6 expended.